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STATE OF NEW MEXICO 

ENERGY, MINERALS ANO NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

January 22, 1996 

Rand Carrol l , Legal Bureau 
O i l Conservation Division 
2040 S. Pacheco Street 
Santa Fe, NM 87505 

Re: Well Plugging, Santa Rita Exploration Corp, Moonlight 4 West #1. 
Ut D 4-8-28 

Dear Rand, 

We recorrmend the above captioned well be plugged to protect fresh 
waters of the state of New Mexico, the environment and correlative 
rights in the area. 

We show a $50,000 bond for this operator with Allied Fedelity 
Insurance Co. The bond number is 135535. 

Yptrrs Truly, 

GARY E. JOHNSON 
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

ARTESIA DISTRICT OFFICE JENNIFER SALISBURY. 
GOVERNOR CABINET SECRETARY 

Ray Smith 
Deputy Oil & Gas Inspector 

RS:br 

811 S. First St. ARTESIA,NEW MEXICO 88210-2834 505-748-1283 





SANTA RITA EXPLORATION CORP. $50,000 Blanket Plugging Bond 
P. 0. Box 798 A l l i e d F i d e l i t y Insurance Company, 
Artesia,—New -Mexico~882i0 Surety 

BOND NO. 

Cancelled: June 14, 1985 As to any property or wells acquired, 
started, or d r i l l e d after that date. : 
However, the aubjoc-t-bond w i l l remain 
in effect as to any property or wells 
acquired, started, or d r i l l e d prior 
to June 14, 1985. 



ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

STATE OF NEW MEXICO 

GAPOEY CAPPUTHERS 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
ARTESIA DISTRICT OFFICE P 0. DRAWER OD 

ARTESIA. NEW MEXICO B8310 
(505) 748-1283 

COVtONOO 

February 21, 1989 

Santa Rita Exploration Inc. 
P.O. Box 798 
Ar t e s i a , NM 88210 

RE: Moonlight 4 West #1 
4-8S-28E 
Wildcat San Andres 

Gentlemen: 

The l a s t report we received on the above captioned w e l l was dated 
A p r i l 21, 1982 f o r the casing t e s t and cement job. As of the above 
date we have not received any subsequent reports. Please advise 
us of the status of t h i s w e l l . We need a completion r e p o r t , deviation 
survey and logs. 

Thank you f o r your prompt a t t e n t i o n t o t h i s matter. 

Sincerely, , 

Mike Williams 
Supervisor, D i s t r i c t I I 

MW/cw 



PEC' 

: n . ' A T J C . CC : 

U . S . G . S . 

t A N O O F F I C E 

O P E R A T O R 

ba. ^r .a lcate T y p e o l L * Q 3 « 

Stale | | Fe«. P\J 

S , S t a l e O i i 6 G a s L e a a e N o . 

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 
( o o N O T u s e T m a r o » M r o n P » O P O S * L J T O D U I L L O R T O O C C P C N O R P L U S B A C K T O * o t r r c R C N T N C S E M V O I R . 

u s e " A P P L I C A T I O N F O P P E R M I T i r o P M C - 1 0 1 ) r o p S U C H P R O P O S A L S . I 

OIL 
W t L L W E L L [ 1 

7. Unit Agreement Name 

2. Name of Operator 8. Farm or Lease Name 

M o o n l i g h t 4 West 
3. Address o i Operator 

P. 0 . Box 79 8, A r t e s i a , New M e x i c o 88210 
9. Well No. 

# 1 
4. Locat ion of Well 

U N I T L.CTTCR 
660 

West 4 
L I N E , S E C T I O N 

N o r t h 66 0 
. T E E T n o w THE L I N E ANO _ r EET TKOM 

8 S o u t h 2 8 E a s t 
T O W N S H I P NANCE H M P M . 

10. F i e ld and Pool , or Wildcat 

W i l d c a t - S A 

IS . Elevat ion (Show whether D F , RT , GR, etc.) 

3 9 5 3 . 1 GL 
12. County 

Chaves 
16. Check Appropriate Box To Indicate Nature of Notice, Report or Other Data 

N O T I C E O F I N T E N T I O N T O : SUBSEQUENT R E P O R T O F : 

P E R F O R M R E M E D I A L WORK 

T E M P O R A R I L Y ABANDON 

PULL OP A L T E R CASINS 

• 
• 
• 

PLUG ANO ABANDON 

CHANGE PLANS 

• 

• 

• 

R E M E D I A L WORK 

C O M M E N C E D R I L L I N G O P N S . 

CASING T E S T AND C E MC NT JQ» [ X 

OTHER 

A L T E R I N G C A S I N G 

PLUG AND A ft A N D O N M E H T C 

17. Describe Proposed or Completed Operations (Clear ly state a l l pertinent detai ls , and f i v e pertinent dates, including estimated date of s tar t ing any proposec 
w o r k ) S E E R U L E 1 r o s . 

Ran 2 3 8 5 ' o f 2 3 / 8 " t u b i n g . 
P e r f . a t 2 3 3 8 ' - 2 3 4 5 ' ; 2 3 5 6 ' - 2 3 6 4 ' - One s h o t p e r f o o t . 
A c i d i z e d w i t h 1,000 g a l MCA 20%. A v e r a g e p r e s s u r e 
1,800# p s i . 
R e - a c i d i z e d w i t h 1 0 , 0 0 0 g a l . a c i d . 
T r e a t e d w e l l w i t h 4 ,000 g a l . SGA 15%, 4 ,000 g a l . NE 20% 
2 , 0 0 0 g a l . CRA 20%, and 90 s k s . 100 mesh s a n d . S h u t i n 
f o r 1 h o u r . 

February 19, 1981 -
II 24, 1981 -
i t 25, 1981 -

I I 26, 1981 -
l l 27, 19 81 -

18. I hereby ce r t i fy thst the in/orrastlon above is true end complete to the best of my knowledge «nd bel ief . 

A g e n t 4 - 2 1 - 8 2 

; ^ ° ' T , 0 „ 3 O F A P P R O V A L . , P A N , 

Ordinal Signed By 

Supervisor District It 



f 
1 

I 
. . i , o r F i c E 

[ H A T O R / 

l l . . - . i n l » ~ y | . - . , 1 I » • . « » 

r.ioi. Q r 

Slale OU A Cua L«-<J»» t i o . 

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 
l o o W O T w » c T H I I r o * M r o d M o r o ! > * L e i o o » m om T O O U P I H o n P L U C S A C K T O A . o i r r I U N T » i t i r » v o i i 

U3C " * A P P L I C * T ION TOH * I N M | T _ " | f P » M C - l O t ) TOW S U C H M Q » Q I A H , | 

WILL i ^ I WCLL I _ 1 

'Jomc oi Operator 

7 . U n i t A o r a e m e n t N a m e 

Santa R i t a E x p l o r a t i o n Corpora-r.-i ms 

6. F a r m or L v o a o JJ*X*TM» 

M o o n l i g h t 4 -West 
A d d r e s s o l O p e r a t o r 9. Well N o . 

P.O. Box 798, A r t e s i a . NPW M P Y I P H Qp?iQ #1 
L o c a t i o n o l W«ll 

U N I T I I I I I " D 660 .mcT n o M TMC N o r t h t w t *«o 6 ( 5 0 r t r T r > 

West 
L I M E . S E C T I O N . T OW N S H ) P . 

8 S 28 E 

10. F i e l d and P o o l . Of Wildcat 

Wildca t -San Andre 

IS. Elevutlon (Shaw whether UF, RT, CR, ete.) 

3953 .1 GL 

' U L L ON A L T ! * C A S f M f i 

C O M M C N C l DP. I L L INC O P M f t . I J 

C A S i N C T E S T A N O C I u t N T JOS ( ( 

OTNf Change i n ownership 

A L T C H I N C r » 3 | N ( 

P L U S A M D A I A N D O H M I . 

Check Appropriate Box To Indicate Nature of Notice, Report or Other Data 
N O T I C E O F I N T E N T I O N T O : S U B S E Q U E N T R E P O R T O F : 

) P-LUC A N O A B A N D O N [ j « C M C D U L W O R k [ j 

CNAMCC P L A N S | ^ j 

• 
I 

7_ Oe&crlLfe Proposed Of Completed Cn'~mtii,r%>~ ( t . l r a r l y %ttitr n i l i**Ttiitrnt d r t i t t l x , and gt\>*- p v r t i n r n t dales, including es t imated date o f s t a r t i ng any pr 
u - u r k j S E E R U L E 1 1 0 3 . . 

E f f e c t i v e August 1 , 1981 , Santa R i t a E x p l o r a t i o n C o r p o r a t i o n 
became ope ra to r on the above c a p t i o n e d w e l l . The p r ev ious 
o p e r a t o r was Se lco , I n c . , P.O. Box 798, A r t e s i a , New Mexico. 
Th i s w e l l was d r i l l e d t o a T .D . o f 2390' and we are c u r r e n t l y -
t e s t i n g t o eva lua te the p o t e n t i a l o f t h i s w e l l . 

P * O w t o * v 

D N O I T I O N S O f " A P P R O V A L . I T A N V ! 

r. 
J h e r e b y c e r i J i y \ r t m t I h e i n f o r m * ! J o n * h o v e i s i r u r » n d c o m p J e l e t u t h e b e s t o i m y k i i o w i c d j j r « n d b e l i e f . 

r i I , r V i c e - P r e s i d e n t 8 /20 /81 

SUPERVISOR, DISTRICT l l $£P 2 1981 

7 



D I S T n i n u l \ u n j 

f S ANT A F C 1 

F I L E 

U.S.G.S. 

L A N D OF F I C E 

O P E R A T O R 

m^4EW MEXICO OIL CONSEr/^'ATION COMMIS^gN 

I JAN 2 2 1981 

C - I U J a n d i . - H U 

L " I J « r i i v e l - | - f c i 

'.tv 
.1 

Su. Indicate Type o l Lease 

Stole | 1 r « 

. i . Slate O i l A Can Lease No.. 

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 
(OO MOT U I I T M I > F O R M FOR P R O P O S A L S TO O R I L L OR TO D E L P L N OR RLUC SASJIl TO A D r r V f S S e T R I S r C a w A j a 

USE " A R R L I C A T I O H FOR R C R M | T - ' * ( F O R M C - I O I I TOR 5UCM H O > M » L » . l ^ - ' ' ' " . ' C c ' 

I . 
OIL f y l CAR I I 
W I L L I WELL I I 

2 . Name o< Operator 

SelCo, Inc . 

7. Unit Agreement Name 

8. Farm or Leaae T4cun« 

ftoonlight 4 West 
3. Address of Operator 

P.O. Box 798, Ar t e s i a , New Mexico 88210 
9. Well No. 

n 
L o c a t i o n o f W e l l 

U N I T L E T T E R . D 660 
. F E E T F R O M T H E North L I N E A N D . 660 

F E r T F R O M 

10. F i e l d and P o o l , or Wildcat 

Wildcat - San Andres 

West 
, L I N E , S E C T I O N . T O W N S H I P . 

8-S 28-E 

15. Elevation (Shouj whether OF, RT, CR, etc.) 

. 3953.1 
2. County 

Chaves 
167 

Check Appropriate Box To Indicate Nature of Notice, Report or Other Data 
N O T I C E O F I N T E N T I O N T O : S U B S E Q U E N T R E P O R T O F : 

P E R F O R M H C M C O U L WORK f | 

T E M P O R A R I L Y A • ANO ON |_ j 

P U L L OR A L T E R C A S I N G | f 

PLUC ANO A t A M D O N f \ 

C H A N C E P L A N S f j 

• 

REMEDIAL WORA \ 

C O M M E N C E D R I L L I N G O P M S . I 

C A S I N C T E S T ANO C E M E N T J Q I | X 

OTHER 

A L T E K 1 H C . C A S I N C 

F L U f i A N O . A e A N D O N M E N T 

17. Describe Proposed or Com^leteO O f r - r n l o n s (Clear ly male n i l pi r l m r n l J r t n i l s , and gh»- pertinent dates, inc lud ing est imated date o f s ta r t ing any prop. 
w o r k ) S E E R U L E t 103. . 

December 29, 1980 - Spud w e l l w i t h 10 3/4" b i t . 
December 30, 1980 - Ran 329' of 8 5/8", 24#, K-55 casing. Cemented w i t h 150 

Sxs. of Class C cement w i t h 2% CaCl_. Cement c i r c u l a t e d . 
Plug down. WOC 19 hours. Pressured up 500# for 30 minutes. 
Held O.K. 

January 5, 1981 - Ran 2390' of 4 1/2", 10 l / 2 # , K-55 casing. Cemented w i t h 
800 Sxs. 50/50 poz mix w i t h 2% gel and 8# Sal t / sx . WOC 24 
hours. Cement c i r cu l a t ed to sur face . 

I B . 1 h e r e b y c e r t i f y t h u t t he i n f o r m a t i o n a b o v e i s t r u e a n d c o m p l e t e t u t he bes t o f my k n o w l e d g e a n d b e l i e f . 



N O * U P C O P i r * a c c t l v i n -
t f i s T R . I H U T I O N 

J A N T A F £ 

K I L E 

U.S.G.S. 

L A N D O F F I C E 

O P E R A T O R 

MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSIC rbrm C-101 
novlned 1-1-65 

O.-b 2 9 1980 

O. C. 0. 
ARTE2. A, OFFICS 

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL, DEEPEN, OR PLUG BACK 

SA. Indicate Type o l Lear:e 

9 T A T C | | TEC 

5. State O i l & Gus Loaso No. 

l a . Type ol Work 7. Unit Agreement Name 

DRILL N y 
b. Type of Well 

W E L L i A I W E L L I I 

DEEPEN Q PLUG BACK I I 

S I N G L C I - i i M U L T I P L E I j 
ZONE L - i i JONE I I 

8. Farm ot Lease N i m o 

Moonlight 4 West 
2. Name o l Operator 

SelCo, Inc. 
9. Well No. 

#1 
3. Address o l Operator 

P.O. Box 798, Ar tes ia , NM 88210 
10. F i e ld and Pool, or V.'l.dcat 

Wildcat Railroad Mounta: 

il. Elevctlcns (show whether DF, Rl, etc.) 

3953.1 
21A. Kind & Status P lug . Bond 

One-Well 
21B. D r i l l i n g Contractor 

Collier D r i l l i n g Corp. 
22. Approx. Date Work w i l l start 

December 29, 1980 
23. 

PROPOSED CASING AND CEMENT PROGRAM 

S I Z E O F H O L E S I Z E O F CASING WEIGHT PER FOOT S E T T I N G D E P T H SACKS O F CEMENT EST. T O P 

1 0 - 3 M " 8 - 5 / 8 " 24# 300' 150 Sxs. Sur face 
7 - 7 / 8 " 4 - 1 / 2 " 10. 5# 2700' 700 Sxs. Sur face 

Plan to test the San Andres Formation. 8-5/8" casing w i l l be run to approximately 
300' and set with 150 Sxs. of Class "C" cement with 2% CaCl2- Cement w i l l be 
circulated to surface. W i l l d r i l l out of the 8-5/8" casing with 7-7/8" b i t to 
approximately 2700'. I f suf f i c i e n t shows are encountered, w i l l then run 2700' of 
4-1/2" casing and set with 700 Sxs. of 50/50 poz mix 2% gel and 8# salt/sx. and 
circulate cement to surface. W i l l then log, perforate and complete well. n ^ J l 

APPP.GVAL VAUD 

FCZ 90 CAYS L'Nlf 

D?.:LL:::G cz.-.-z. 
rs 

EXPIRES 

I N A B O V E S P A C E D E S C R I B E P R O P O S E D P R O C R A M l t r PROPOSAL IS T O D E E P E N OR PLUG B A C K , G I V E DATA ON P R E S E N T P R O D U C T I V E I O N E ANO PROPOSFD K f W P R O D L 
T I V E Z O N E . GIVE BLOWOUT P R f V t N T E R P R O G R A M , IF A N V . 

I hereby cer t i fy thnt the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and be l ie f . 

Title A g e n t 12/17/80 

A P P R O V E D B Y 

C O N D I T I O N S O F A P P R O V A L , I F A N Y : 



WELL ^ C A T I O N AND ACRE AL»t U L u ^ n w , i LA i 

m A l l r l i . L . u r f m u . l W l m n i s , e u l r r t , i i « d « i l r t ««/ t h , 

^ • •oloi 

Sel-Co, Inc. 
Li'o>c 

Moonlight * Wesf* 
Wi-ll No. 

#1 
Jnil Letter 

D 
Srction 

4 
Townthlp 

8 South 28 East 
County 

Chaves 

660 
l«-cl frr-m l h » North I f n e a n d 660 f r e l f r o m Ihf* West 

J.-ound Lc-r-l Clrr. 

3953.1 
) *rrdi;rJ>i3 r 'o irr .ot lDn 

San Andres 

l i n e 

P o o l r / 3 D c s i f c o l f d A c i r o g e : 

R a 1 r ^ J a : a ~ * t e ^ ^ ^ (NW/4NW/4 4 0 , 3 / 

1. Outline ihe acreage dedicated lo llic subject well by colored pencil or hochurc marls on trie pint liclow. 

2. If more Innn one leusc is dedicated lo the well , nutline each nnd jJculI fy ihe otvncrsMp thereof (both as to wort 

dated by communiti7alIon, unitization, force-pooling, etc? 

Tenneco - Possible force pooling 
If Hnswer is " y e s " type of consolidation ' a Yes • Ko 

If answer is "no," list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side 
this form if necessary.) • 

No allownblc will be assigned to the well until al l interests have been consolidated (by communitization. unitization 
forced-pooling, or olhcrwisejor until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Commif 
sion. 

Section 4, T.8 S . , R.28 

I 
I 
1 
I 
1 

f 

C E R T I F I C A T I O N 

/ hereby certify that the informof/on cor 

. toinet/ herein is /rue ond cofnp/etc io tr 

best ©/ my knowledge and belief. 

Kornc J 
Donald R. Craig 

P o s i t i o n 

Agent 
Company 

SelCo, Inc. 
Dot* 

Novfimhpr ?d . 1980 

/ . hereby certify that the w*// /ocofi'e 

fho—rrt on this ptot WDI plotted from fief 

» nates of oc tvat * **r%+eyt made by me © 

•under my *u/>erWs#on, end that the tai­

ls trve and cattect to I lie best af m-

i~c>--t-rdfe and bettef. 

Nov. 6, 1980 

onS'or Land Curve yo* 

John ST. Je 







NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
2040 SOUTH PACHECO 
SANTA FE, NM 87505 

FEBRUARY 16, 1996 

Certified Mail 
Return Receipt Requested 

Santa Rita Exploration Corp. 
P.O. Box 798 
Artesia, NM 88210 

BEFORE EXAMINER STOGNER 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

T) C£> EXHiBiT NO. sSL 

CASE NO. II jJL-S. 

RE: OCD Case No. 11489 
Application of the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division for a Show Cause Hearing 
requiring Santa Rita Exploration Corp. to appear and show cause why the Moonlight 4 
West Well No. 1 located in Unit D of Sec. 4, T8S, R28E, Chavez Co., NM should not be 
plugged and abandoned 

Dear Sir/Madam: 

This letter is to advise you that the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division has filed the enclosed 
application seeking a Show Cause Hearing requiring Santa Rita Exploration Corp. to appear and 
show cause why it should not be ordered to plug and abandon the above-referenced well. 

This application has been set for hearing before an Examiner of the Oil Conservation Division on 
March 7, 1996. You are not required to attend this hearing, but as an owner of an interest that 
may be affected by an order issued in this case, you may appear and present testimony. Failure 
to appear at that time and become a party of record will preclude you from challenging the matter 
at a later date. 

Parties appearing in cases have been requested by the Division (Memorandum 2-90— Enclosed) 
to file a Prehearing Statement substantially in the form prescribed by the Division. Prehearing 
statements should be filed by 4:00 o'clock p.m. on the Friday before a scheduled hearing. 

Very truly yours, ^ 

' RAND CARROLL 

ATTORNEY FOR THE NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION Enclosures 

a) 
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